.
 SMD - Resistors
© by electronic sensor + resistor GmbH
Siemensstr. 10 ∙ D – 85521 Ottobrunn
contact: www.esr.info ∙ sales@esr.info ∙ Telefon +49 (0) 89 611 808-0 ∙ Telefax +49 (0) 89 611 808-11
                 (180301)
Product: Thick Film Chip Resistor-SMDC Series
Size: 01005/0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512/

► 3. Applications
－Telecommunication Equipments
－Radio and Tape Recorders, TV Tuners
－Video Cameras, Watches, Pocket Calculators
－Automotive Industry
－Computers, Instruments
－Medical and Military Equipment
► 4. Construction
► 5. Dimensions                                                                                                   Unit: mm
Type
Size
(Inch) L W T D1 D2
Weight
(g)
(1000pcs)
SMDC01005 01005 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.10±0.03 0.037
SMDC0201 0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.15±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.150
SMDC0402 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.620
SMDC0603 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 2.042
SMDC0805 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 4.368
SMDC1206 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 8.947
SMDC1210 1210 3.20±0.20 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 15.959
SMDC2010 2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 24.241
SMDC2512 2512 6.35±0.20 3.20±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 39.448
 Alumina Substrate  Edge Electrode (NiCr)  Resistor Layer (RuO2/Ag)
 Bottom Electrode (Ag-Pd)  Barrier Layer (Ni)  Primary Overcoat (Glass)
 Top Electrode (Ag)  External Electrode (Sn)  Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
L

23 169 47 301 71 536 95 953
24 174 48 309 72 549 96 976
Code A B C D E F G H X Y Z
Multiplier 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 10-1 10-2 10-3
► 13. Recommended Land Pattern                                                  Unit: mm
 Type A B C
SMDC01005 0.14 0.18 0.25
SMDC0201 0.30 0.25 0.30
SMDC0402 0.50 0.45 0.60
SMDC0603 0.90 0.60 0.90
SMDC0805 1.20 0.70 1.30
SMDC1206 2.00 0.90 1.60
SMDC1210 2.00 0.90 2.80
SMDC2010 3.80 0.90 2.80
SMDC2512 3.80 1.60 3.50
SMDC1225 1.2 2.00 7.00
SMDC0612 0.70 1.20 3.20
A B
C